Tool Changers
pneumatic
3
Table of Contents
Tool Changers
Tool Changer
Ord. no. Handling weight Pneumatic Page
recommended* [kg] Connectors [pieces]

Energy elements
WW-B
Order example:
S= Signal current
L= Load current
S= Signal current
L= Load current
Number of contact pin
Pos 2
21
WE/RSTV
Order no. Order no.
Energy elements WE for WW120-B and WW180-B
Circular connector
Assembly tool
Technical data for energy elements with integrated signal current (complete mounted and soldered)
Current Number of Nominal current Operating Current Number of Nominal  current Operating
typ contact pins [A] voltage** typ contact pins [A] voltage**
Pos.1* [V] Pos. 2* [V]
WE120     WE180 WE120     WE180 WE120     WE180 WE120   WE180
S 07 15 17 300
S 12 9 12 300
S 19 6 8 150
S 07 15 17 300 S 07 15 17 300
S 07 15 17 300 S 12 9 12 300
S 07 15 17 300 S 19 6 8 150
S 12 9 12 300 S 12 9 12 300
S 12 9 12 300 S 19 6 8 150
S 19 6 8 150 S 19 6 8 150
Technical data for energy elements with integrated load current and signal current (complete mounted and soldered)
Current Number of Nominal current Operating Current Number of Nominal  current Operating
typ contact pins [A] voltage** typ contact pins [A] voltage**
Pos.1* [V] Pos. 2* [V]
WE120     WE180 WE120  WE180 WE120     WE180 WE120   WE180
L 06 17 24 600
L 06 17 24 600 L 06 17 24 600
L 06 17 24 600 S 07 15 17 300
L 06 17 24 600 S 12 9 12 300
L 06 17 24 600 S 19 6 8 150
L= Load current with 6 pins 6 (5+PE)
* see order example
** Indicated for user grounding, 60 V without grounding
Order no.
MW004 suitable for WE120
MW005 suitable for WE180
Remark:
Assembly tool will be needed for maintenance work.
Straight fix part: Straight loose part:
Order no. Order no.
RSTVLM23G06B RSTVLM23G06S
RSTVSM23G07B RSTVSM23G07S
RSTVSM23G12B RSTVSM23G12S
RSTVSM23G19B RSTVSM23G19S
Angle fix part: Angle loose part:
Order no. Order no.
RSTVSM23W07B RSTVSM23W07S
RSTVSM23W12B RSTVSM23W12S
RSTVSM23W19B RSTVSM23W19S
Order no.Order no.
22
WW220F
WW220L
D1 + D2
T1
E